PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yusuke Narita	08/14/2013
Junji Matsui	08/14/2013
Yasuhiro Funahashi	08/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	112-8088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14002018	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: brennan@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Jack Brennan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25142-0045US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Maldonado
Signature:	/Gina Maldonado/

PATENT REEL: 031164 FRAME: 0458 \$40.00

Date: 09/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=25142-0045US1Assignment#page1.tif
source=25142-0045US1Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031164 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name Address c/o EISAI CO., LTD., Tenkuba Research Laboratorica, Yusuke NARITA 1-3, Tokodai 5-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan c/o EISAI CO., LTD., Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 1-3, Tokodsí 5-chome, Junji MATSUI Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Jacan c/o EISAI CO., LTD., Tsukuba Research Laboratories, Yasubiro FUNAHASHI 1-3, Tokodai 5-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in THERAPEUTIC AGENT FOR TUMOR and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: , Serial No. filed on Whereas Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd. 6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and 1): Name : Aug. 14, 2013 2): Name: Junji MATSUI 3):

Yasuhiro FUNAHASHI

Name:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,			
<u>Name</u>	Addre	<u>88</u>	
	e/o EISAI CO., LTD., Tsukut	a Research Laboratories,	
) Yusuke NARITA	1-3, Tokođal 5-chome,	\$ tonus	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-263 c/o EiSAI CO., LTD., Tsukub		-
2) Junji MATSUI	1-3, Tokodai 5-chome,	•	
	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 390-263		
3) Yasuhiro FUNAHASHI	e/o EISAI CO., LTD., Tsukub 1-3, Tokodai 5-chome,	na Research Laboratories,	
3) Yasuhiro FUNAHASHI	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-263.	S Japan	
A Colombian botton uniteral	was invested aution temperature	nie in	
THERAPEUTIC AGENT FO	ive invented certain improveme no reseace	KEDI ELL	
MERKIEUM AGEMI EU.	RIDMOR		
	,		
	» (
	Letters Patent of the United Stu	tes of America therefor on even date here	ewith unless
otherwise indicated below:		0.4157	
filed on	,	Serial No.	; and
Whereas			
Eisai R&D Manageme			
	ishikawa 4-chome,		
-	cu, Tokyo 112-8088 Japan		***
	entire right, title and interest in	a the application and invention, and to an	y United States
eatents to be obtained therefor;			
NOW THEREFORE, be i	t known that, for good and valu	table consideration from assignee, the re-	ceipt of which is
ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as	assignor(s), have sold, assigned	, transferred, and set over, and do hereby	/ sell, assign,
mentar and cut over veta the a	me same ite fandii successors an	d assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and	d interest in and to
		uations thereof, and all Letters Patent of	
		Æ hereby authorize and request the Com-	
atents and Trademarks of the U	Inited States to issue all Letters	Patent for this invention to assignee, its	successors and
ssigns, in accordance with the t	erms of this Assignment;		
		WE will, without further consideration, c	
ssignee, its successors and assignee,	gns, any facts known to ME/US	respecting this invention and testify in a	ny legai
		xecute and deliver all papers that may be	
esirable to perfect the fitle to the	ns invention in said assignee, it	s successors and assigns, execute all divi-	sionai,
ontinuation, and reissue applica	tions, make all rightful oaths at	nd generally do everything possible to aid	i assignee, its
		ection for this invention in the United St	
		apers shall be borne by the assignce, its	
•	INVENTORS	DATE SIG	
	77. 4 171. 7 17.17	222.22.22	مستشف
i):			
Vame :	Yusuke NARITA		
Yantao ,	A REGISTED THE EXPERT LY		
2) (
Vame :	Junji MATSUI		
has	Wir Sant 1	Luc 9	2013
9):	VIVI OUNIQUE		
Name: Y	asuhiro FUNAHASHI		